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5/15/2015 ,  12:12 ,  duration  11 min 37 s at 0.5 % covered area, image rate 1:1 , with X-Fall, gap width = 7.0 
mm

xc_min
CCD-B  = 8820563 ,  CCD-Z  = 171472
no
no

User

ASTM(+) No(-)  retained  passing   SPHT3     Symm3     b/l3      PDN      
     [%]    [%]     

 > #16             11.1 100.0  0.728  0.886  0.643    291
      #20       #16     8.3  88.9  0.753  0.880  0.668    807
      #30       #20     8.5  80.6  0.774  0.879  0.688   2347
      #40       #30     7.4  72.1  0.797  0.875  0.697   5853
      #50       #40     7.2  64.7  0.825  0.874  0.711  16913
      #60       #50     4.2  57.5  0.846  0.872  0.717  21195
      #70       #60     4.8  53.3  0.869  0.877  0.728  42009
     #140       #70    40.1  48.5  0.903  0.904  0.741 1354095
      PAN      #140     8.4   8.4  0.893  0.926  0.734 19866014
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Characteristics

Q3 [%] x [µm]
 10.0 111.2
 50.0 221.6
 90.0 1229.2

SPAN3 = 5.046 
U3 = 3.037 
Mv3(x) = 482.8 µm 
Sigma3(x) = 511.5 µm 

Mean value SPHT3 = 0.836
Mean value Symm3 = 0.892
Mean value b/l3 = 0.698
Mean value RDNS_C3 = 0.395
Mean value SPHT_K3 = 0.598
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